Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): YOUTH ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ADTEC PLASMA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Internal Address: 6-10, 5 chome, Hikino-cho.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No	Fukuyama City, Hiroshima 721-0942,
3. Nature of conveyance:	JAPAN
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address:
04/22/05 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/276,301	B. Patent No.(s)
(Atty Dkt 021151)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald W. Hanson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos,	Enclosed
Hanson & Brooks, LLP, Ste. 1000,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1725 K Street, NW	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:BARCODE NO. 23850	01-2340
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Donald W. Hanson, Reg. No. 27,133 Name of Person Signing	5/3/05 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS, LLP

Page 1/2

Docket No. 021151

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YOUTH ENGINEERING CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the

laws of Japan, having an office of business at 6-22, Shinden-cho, 1-chome, Nilhama-shi, Ehime

792-0003, Japan, is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

improvements in PROCESSING APPARATUS FOR SUBJECT AND PLASMA SYSTEM USING

THE SAME, as described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/276,301

filed November 22, 2002, by an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

November 22, 2002, at Reel/Frame 014412/0715-7, and by an Assignment recorded in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2003, at Reel/Frame 013864/0370-3.

WHEREAS, YOUTH ENGINEERING CO., LTD., hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this

Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer to ADTEC Plasma Technology Co., Ltd., a corporation

of Japan, having an office and place of business at 6-10, 5-chome, Hikino-cho, Fukuyama City,

Hiroshima 721-0942, Japan, hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE

wishes to acquire, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said

United States Patent application Serial No. 10/276,301 and any and all U.S. patents granted

therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in

consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest to said

PATENT REEL: 016187 FRAME: 0776 FROM ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS (TUE) 5. 3'05 12:49/ST. 12:48/NO. 4864272830 P 3

ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS, LLP

Page 2/2

Docket No. 021151

improvements and said Letters Patents of the United States granted therefor and any continuation,

divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may

be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEE promptly provide

all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be

known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation

related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any

and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said

improvements and said Letters patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

purposes hereof.

RECORDED: 05/03/2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 22nd day of April, 2005.

ADTEC Plasma Technology Co., Ltd.

Title:

PATENT REEL: 016187 FRAME: 0777